502221235 02/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Itai LESHNIAK	01/10/2013
Jonathan WALSH	01/10/2013
Paresh SHAH	01/10/2013
Antonio DELLE TORRI	02/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERLUX, INC.
Street Address:	23 Daniel Road East
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677184
Application Number:	61483943
PCT Number:	US2012062230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039777301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2039777300

Email: patents@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Day Pitney LLP
Address Line 1: One Canterbury Green

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	704115.000560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica D. Mitchell

502221235 REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0838

.00 13677184

10 6420 00

Total Attachments: 4

source=704115_000560_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=704115_000560_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=704115_000560_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=704115_000560_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR(S):

- (1) Itai LESHNIAK, residing at 17-16 Well Dr., Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410, US;
- (2) Jonathan WALSH, residing at 5902 Tudor Drive, Pompton Plains, New Jersey 07444, US;
- (3) Paresh SHAH, residing at 527 S. Randolphville Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, US; and
- (4) Antonio Delle TORRI, residing at 466 Steinway Road, Saddle Brook, New Jersey 07663, US (full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

have made a discovery or invention entitled:

LED CONNECTOR

(title of discovery or invention)

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on November 2, 2012, under Application No. 13/667,184,
\boxtimes	for which international application has been filed on October 26, 2012, under Application No. PCT/US2012/062230,
	for which provisional patent application has been filed on October 26, 2011, under Application No. 61/483,943,

and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE:

AMERLUX, INC., doing business at 23 Daniel Road East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, US (name and address of assignee)

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said discovery or invention by the ASSIGNOR(S) conceived, made, or reduced to practice while employed by ASSIGNEE and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue or any legal equivalent in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, ASSIGNOR(S), authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to

84457785 1

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0840 and under the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, ASSIGNOR(S), covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the application(s) sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, ASSIGNOR(S), further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or any and all continuing. divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, foreign, or refilings of the said applications shall be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and any and all continuing. divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and foreign applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. . M. 1 11/10/10

	1/4/12
Itai LESHNIAK	Date of Signature
(2)	<u></u>
Jonathan WALSH	Date of Signature
3 Jones St.	1/10/2013
Paresh SHAH	Date of Signature
(4)	
Antonio Delle TORRI	Date of Signature

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR(S):

- (1) Itai LESHNIAK, residing at 17-16 Well Dr., Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410, US;
- (2) Jonathan WALSH, residing at 5902 Tudor Drive, Pompton Plains. New Jersey 07444, US:
- (3) Paresh SHAH, residing at 527 S. Randolphville Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, US; and
- (4) Antonio Delle TORRI, residing at 466 Steinway Road, Saddle Brook, New Jersey 07663, US (full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

have made a discovery or invention entitled:

LED CONNECTOR

(title of discovery or invention)

- for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed,

 for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on November 2, 2012, under Application No. 13/667,184,
- for which international application has been filed on October 26, 2012, under Application No. PCT/US2012/062230,
- for which provisional patent application has been filed on October 26, 2011, under Application No. 61/483.943,

and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE:

AMERLUX, INC., doing business at 23 Daniel Road East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, US

(name and address of assignee)

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said discovery or invention by the ASSIGNOR(S) conceived, made, or reduced to practice while employed by ASSIGNEE and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue or any legal equivalent in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, ASSIGNOR(S), authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to

PATENT REEL: 029761 FRAME: 0842 and under the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, ASSIGNOR(S), covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the application(s) sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, ASSIGNOR(S), further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or any and all continuing, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, foreign, or refilings of the said applications shall be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and any and all continuing, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and foreign applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

(1)	,
Itai LESHNIAK	Date of Signature
(2)	
Jonathan WALSH	Date of Signature
(3)	
Paresh SHAH	Date of Signature
(4) Antonio OdloTon.	02/05/2013
Antonio Delle TORRI	Date of Signature

2.